

19.08.2025

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Counsels for the parties.

The pleadings are complete.

Statement U/s 19 LA Act admitted on behalf of the petitioner.

The following issues are framed :

- 1. Whether the petitioner is entitled to enhanced compensation, as prayed for?OPP.**
- 2. Relief.**

No further issues arises or being pressed.

To come up for PE on **09.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
DJ-01, North District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
19.08.2025