

35 LAC 26/24 VINOD KUMAR Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND
ANR

09.12.2025

Present : Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Application filed u/s 151 CPC of R-2 to record the filing of their WS on the file. It is recorded in context of order dated 19.08.2025 that the WS of R-2 was on record. The application is disposed off.

To come up for PE on **09.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.12.2025